my last illness, my funeral and burial expenses, the administration expenses of my estate and all 
of my debts duly proven and allowed against my estate. 

B. I direct my Executor to pay from my estate, as 
compensation to each Executor for serving as Executor hereunder, the sum of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to each Executor upon the completion of probate of my 
estate. No Executor shall receive any other compensation for serving as Executor hereunder; 
provided, however, that my Executor shall be reimbursed from my estate for all reasonable 
costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred or paid in respect thereto, including fees and

[...]

as the Trustees deem necessary or appropriate in respect of one or more of the real pr i 
beneficial) owned by me prior to my death. This bequest shall not be distributed to 

prior to the expiration of two years following the date of my death. 

20. to BELLA KLEIN, if she survives me, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000). 

($500,000). 
21. to DAVID ROGERS, if he survives me, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

22. I forgive any loans which I made to the following individuals or entities: 

a) LUCIANO A. FONTANILLA, JR. 

b) 

c) (A/K/A 

d) (A/K/A A/K/A 

e) LESLEY KATHERINE GROFF